

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6126

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

13 July 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to ICT documents.

You asked:

- 1. ICT/IM&T/IS Strategy- The IT department strategy or plans, highlights their current and future objectives.
- 2. ICT Org Chart- A visual document that present the structure of the IT department, please include name and job titles. If this can't be sent please work towards a structure with job titles.
- 3. ICT Annual or Business Plan- Similar to the ICT strategy but is more annually focused.
- 4. ICT Capital Programme/budget- A document that shows financials budget on current and future projects.

Trust response:

1. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available from the trust website using the following link/s:

https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2020/07/MTW-IT-Strategy-2018-2023-v2.01.pdf

- 2. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available from the trust website using the following link/s: https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/ at the bottom of the page.
- 3. We do not have an annual business plan, we work from the IT Strategy (see Q1).
- 4. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to

you. The information you requested is available from the trust website using the following link/s: https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2020/07/MTW-IT-Strategy-2018-2023-v2.01.pdf